Tel: (204) 984-9470

Telecommunications Employees

Association of Manitoba, Inc. IFPTE
TEAM-IFPTE LOCAL 161

200 - 1 Wesley Avenue, Winnipeg, Manitoba R3C 4C6
Fax: (204) 231-2809 Website: www.teamunion.mb.ca Email: team@teamunion.mb.ca

2011 Membership Survey Summary Report

Please select the 3 items that are most important to you:
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Respect in the Benefits Training and Work/Life Salary E.;OUUS/ Career
Development Salary Commission ;
Workplace Package . Balance Progression
Opportunities Plans
24.9% 64.8% 29.0% 76.2% 65.3% 9.6% 29.0%
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Some employees should be union members:

Neutral 30.6%

Disagree 4.8%

Agree 39.7%
Strongly Disagree 4.8%

Strongly Agree 20.1%

Generally, good union/management relations are important:

Agree 47.0%

Neutral 7.6%
Disagree 0.6%

Strongly Disagree 0.7%

Strongly Agree 44.1%
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TEAM should expand to include other Allstream employees outside Manitoba:

Disagree 12.2%

Neutral 41.7%

Strongly Disagree
14.2%

Strongly Agree 12.9%

Agree 19.0%

TEAM understands my needs:

Neutral 32.5%

Disagree 14.6%

Strongly Agree 4.4%

Agree 41.5%

Strongly Disagree 7.0%

July 2011



A larger union better protects job security:

0,
Neutral 31.5% Disagree 18.3%

Strongly Disagree 8.3%

Strongly Agree 10.0%

Agree 31.9%

TEAM understand the challenges | face in my job:

Neutral 33.2% Disagree 18.3%

Strongly Disagree 6.6%

Strongly Agree 3.3%

Agree 38.6%
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I like that TEAM membership is limited to members in Manitoba:

Neutral 50.4%

Disagree 15.5%
T Strongly Disagree 3.7%
Strongly Agree 9.4%
Agree 21.0%

All employees should be union members:

Disagree 19.6%

Neutral 31.7%

Strongly Disagree
13.3%

Strongly Agree 11.1%

Agree 24.4%
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TEAM is responsive to my needs:

Neutral 41.0%

Disagree 11.8%

Strongly Disagree 5.7%

Strongly Agree 3.7%

Agree 37.8%

Larger unions lose touch with members:

Disagree 44.8%

Strongly Disagree
13.3%

Strongly Agree 10.1%

Agree 31.7%
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During negotiations, TEAM negotiators focus on what is important to me:

Neutral 27.5%

Disagree 14.4%

Strongly disagree 7.6%

Strongly Agree 4.1%

Agree 46.5%

| get enough information to keep me up to date on union issues:

Neutral 19.0%

Disagree 9.2%

Strongly Disagree 2.0%

Agree 63.7% Strongly Agree 6.1%
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TEAM has a good relationship with the employer:

Agree 35.2% ‘

Neutral 32.5%

A e

Neutral 44.8%

Disagree 16.1%

Strongly Disagree 2.6%

Strongly Agree 1.3%

Overall, TEAM is well run:

Strongly Disagree 4.2%

Strongly Agree 5.0%

Agree 50.2%
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Over the past two years | have seen changes in concerns about job security:

No Change 42.1%

A Little Decrease 5.5%

Considerable Decrease
2.0%

Considerable Increase

A Little Increase 36.9% 13.5%

Over the past two years | have seen changes in my involvement with the union:

No Change 72.0%

A Little Decrease 3.7%

Considerable Decrease
1.7%

Considerable Increase
2.8%

A Little Increase 19.9%
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Over the past two years | have seen changes in my workload:

A Little Increase 33.2%
No Change 17.9%

A Little Decrease 2.6%

Considerable Decrease
0.9%

Considerable Increase
45.4%

| am confident that | have a future with MTS:

Neutral 20.5%

Disagree 10.0%

Agree 48.3% Strongly Disagree 2.6%

Strongly Agree 18.6%
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| worry about job security:

Disagree 23.2%

Neutral 28.4%

Strongly Disagree 9.0%

Strongly Agree 9.0%

Agree 30.3%

Over the past two years | have seen changes in respect in the workplace:

A Little Deterioration
20.8%

No Change 45.9%

Considerable
Deterioration 10.0%

Considerable
Improvement 2.2%

A Little Improvement
21.0%
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Over the past two years | have seen changes in union communication:

No Change 45.2%

A Little Deterioration
4.2%

Considerable
Deterioration 1.5%

Considerable
Improvement 7.9%

A Little Improvement
41.1%

Over the past two years | have seen changes in union/management relationships:

A Little Deterioration
17.5%

No Change 63.3% Considerable

Deterioration 5.4%

Considerable
Improvement 0.4%

A Little Improvement
13.5%
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My union should organize social/sporting events:

Disagree 24.0%

Strongly Disagree
14.0%

Neutral 43.9%

Strongly agree 3.0%

Agree 15.1%

My union should keep me up to date on what other unions are doing in Manitoba:

Neutral 32.5%

Disagree 13.5%

Strongly agree 7.9%

Agree 39.3%
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Strongly Disagree 6.8%
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My union should monitor workplace health and safety:

Neutral 19.0%

Agree 54.8%

Disagree 6.6%

Strongly Disagree 2.6%

Strongly agree 17.0%

My union should research labour market trends:

Agree 60.3% Neutral 15.3%

Disagree 1.7%

Strongly Disagree 2.2%

Strongly agree 20.5%
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My union should keep me up to date on what other unions in this industry are doing:

Neutral 24.2%

Disagree 6.3%

Agree 51.3% Strongly Disagree 2.6%

Strongly agree 15.7%

My union should provide information on political candidates:

Disagree 25.3%

Strongly Disagree
24.9%

Strongly agree 2.8%

Neutral 32.5%
Agree 14.6%
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My union should support community organizations:

Neutral 36.5%

Disagree 12.0%

Strongly Disagree 7.9%

Strongly agree 6.3%

Agree 37.3%

My union should lobby government on legislation affecting our industry:

Neutral 33.9%

Disagree 7.6%

Strongly Disagree 5.5%

0,
Agree 40.4% Strongly agree 12.5%
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| have worked for MTS for:

21 - 25 years 15.4% I
11 - 20 years 15.0% _~ '

6 - 10 years 17.0%

More than 25 years
38.9%

0-5years 13.7%

My age is:

50 - 55 years old 30.9%

NG

More than 55 years old
14.0%

40 - 49 years old 30.9%

Less than 30 years old
8.8%

30 - 39 years old 15.5%
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